



IMPORTANT WARRANTY & INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS ATTACHED

*Please Forward All Attached Information to Consumer
Warranty Not Valid Unless Returned to CORSA Performance*



Please be sure to review the enclosed instructions prior to beginning the installation process.

Please take time to read and understand these installation instructions.

CORSA recommends that the installation of this system be performed by a qualified service center or professional installer who has the necessary equipment, tools and experienced personnel. However, if you decide to perform this install the use of an additional person may be required.

CAUTION: Never work on a hot engine bay. Allow time for the vehicle to cool.

Recommended Tools:

- Flathead Screwdriver
- Assorted Socket-Set
- Ratchet
- Ratchet Extension

Please confirm that all parts are present before beginning the factory exhaust system removal and CORSA exhaust system installation.

Bill of Materials				
1	Filter Box	1	3 1/2" x 2 1/2" Sleeve	4 1/4" Rubber Washers
1	Filter Box Lid	1	1/4" -20 Bolts	1 BR19846C Bracket (Short)
1	Air Duct	2	1/4" Washers	1 1/2" Rubber Grommet
1	Pro5 Filter #5125 w/Clamp	1	1/4" Lock Washers	1 1/2" Straight Fitting
2	#056 Clamps	4	1/4" -20 Truss Head Screws	1 1/2" x 7" Breather Hose

